



City of Conway, Arkansas
Mayor's Office
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032
501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor
City of Conway
Bid Tabulation Sheet
www.cityofconway.org

Number of Bids Received - 2
Opened by: Felicia Rogers

Bid Number: 2015-28 – Sanitation_2016 Commercial Hooklift Roll Off

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, July 21st, 2015 @ 10:00 A.M.

Bidder's Name	Total Amount 2016 Hooklift Roll Off	Total Amount of Trade-In	Total Net Bid	Type of Equipment	Delivery Date
Truck Centers of Arkansas	\$181,045.00	\$36,000.00	\$145,045.00	Freightliner M2-112	Jan 2016
RiverCity Hydraulics Inc.	\$184,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$148,500.00	Freightliner M2-112 Stellar Hoist	150 to 180 days ARO

Bid Winner: RiverCity Hydraulics in the amount of \$148,500.00

City Council approved on Tuesday, July 28th, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid please contact the Sanitation Department @ 501.450.6155



City of Conway
Sanitation Department

Jack Bell
Interim Director

www.conwaysanitation.org

July 23, 2015

Mayor Tab Townsell
City Hall
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032

Re: 2016 Hook Lift Roll-Off Truck

Dear Mayor Townsell,

Bids were submitted at 10.00 am, Tuesday, July 21, 2015 at Conway City Hall for a 2016 Hook Lift Roll-Off Truck. Two bid were submitted:

Truck Centers of Arkansas	\$145,045.00 after trade
River City Hydraulics, Inc.	\$148,500.00 after trade

I recommend accepting the bid from River City Hydraulics, Inc. for \$148,500.00 after trade. Prices include tax and delivery costs. This bid meets all specifications and the stellar hook system is compatible with the roll-off containers.

Please advise if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Jack Bell
Interim Sanitation Director

BID SUMMARY
2016 Hook Lift Roll-Off Truck
Bid #2015-28

Bid #1 submitted by truck Centers of Arkansas
2016 Freightliner/ Hook Lift Hoist model M2-112
\$145,045.00 after trade
Delivery time January 2016

Bid #2 submitted by River City Hydraulics, Inc.
2016 Freightliner/Stellar Hook Lift model M2-112
\$148,500.00 after trade
Delivery time 150 to 180 Days ARO

I recommend accepting the bid from River City Hydraulics, Inc. with a bid of \$148,500.00 after trade. This truck meets all specifications and the stellar hook system is compatible with our roll-off containers. Prices include tax and delivery costs.



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department
Bid Number: 2015-28
2016 Commercial Hooklift Roll Off_Bidder Submittal
Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, July 21st, 2015
City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am

Total Cost for a Hooklift Roll Off Truck \$ 181,045⁰⁰
Total Cost for Trade In: \$ 36,000⁰⁰
Total Cost after Trade In: \$ 145,045
Type of Truck: Freight liner M2-102
Estimated Delivery Date: Jan - 16

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

Truck Centers of Arkansas
Company Name

Robert Mooney
Company Representative Name

[Signature] 7-21-2015
Representative's Signature Date:

11700 valentine RD
Address

North Little Rock AR 72117
City State Zip

501-955-3200 501-907-2066
Telephone Number Fax Number

rmooney@truckcentersar.com
Email Address

***Unsigned bids will not be accepted.**

Meets all spec



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department
Bid Number: 2015-28
2016 Commercial Hooklift Roll Off Bidder Submittal
Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, July 21st, 2015
City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am

Total Cost for a Hooklift Roll Off Truck \$ 184,000.00
Total Cost for Trade In: \$ 35,500.00
Total Cost after Trade In: \$ 148,500.00
Type of Truck: - Freightliner m2112 - STELAR Hoist
Estimated Delivery Date: 150 to 180 Days ARO

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

River City Hydraulics, Inc
Company Name

Roger Williams
Company Representative Name

Roger Williams 7-20-2015
Representative's Signature Date:

122 Magnet Drive
Address

STERWOOD AR 72120
City State Zip

501-835-5230 501-834-1233
Telephone Number Fax Number

rchroger@stbcglobal.net
Email Address

*Unsigned bids will not be accepted.